infection in wild boars (Sus scrofa) has been documented worldwide, limited
information is known about Trichinella circulation in farmed wild boars in China.
This study intends to investigate the prevalence of Trichinella sp. in farmed wild boars in
China. Seven hundred and sixty-one (761) muscle samples from farmed wild boars were col-
lected in Jilin Province of China from 2017 to 2020. The diaphragm muscles were examined
by artificial digestion method. The overall prevalence of Trichinella in farmed wild boars was
0.53% [95% confidence interval (CI):